a ricoma® www.ricoma.com

THINK BEYOND

§ MT Series

PARTS
BOOK

Version:11000V3




01 - HUBRER-MTLL ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomoeooo oo

02+ HUEREWR-MT2L ~---mm-m-mmmmmmmmmooososooooo o
03+ HUETF-MT oo
04 = EEERIEBS-MT oo
05  +  MAREEBS-MT  —m-mmmmmommmmoooooo oo
06 = HSKEBS oo
T - i e
08 = HREEES oo
09  +  BUEEEBS-MT-1L -=-=----mmmmmmmmmmomosomooooeooooo
10 BILEEBS-MT-2  —-----momomomoooooooo
11 N 7 0
12 Ui 1
13 PUGE =12V
14 L i M L B
15 2 Y L
16 SELEBRERSY  m--m-mmm-memmmemmememmeseosooooeoooo
17 BUSERSY -7S  --m-mmmmmmmmmmmememmemmememeeeeo
18 S L
19 i3 S T
20 e Y S
21 BIREBS  mmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmmmemmmmemeeeoeoo
22 MT-4814-1  =--mmmmmmmmm oo s e oo



11010V3

OLMZEREIR-MT1L




OLMZEREIR-MT1L

11010V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 13011100101 | L#H1ZR-MT-1T 1 3011100101 | Upper Rack-MT-1T

2 |3011100312 | E3EFR-MT-GM 2 |3011100312 | Upper Shaft Housing-MT-R

3 3011100311 | LEFR-MT-EM 3 |3011100311 | Upper Shaft Housing-MT-L

4 [3011100310 |%ZR- FHHEFR-MT 4 3011100310 | Bracket-Upper Shaft Housing-MT

5 (3011100304 |#1Z8M_EZH=twB-MT 5 3011100304 | Upper Cover At Rack Side B-MT

6 |3011100305 |#H1ZEM EERC-FFX-MT 6 |3011100305 | Upper CoverAt Rack Side C-MT

7 |3011100303 |#1ZRM EZFERA-MT 7 13011100303 | Upper CoverAt Rack Side A-MT

8 [3011100302 |HZEMMZNR-MT 8 [3011100302 | CoverAt Both Sides Of Rack-MT

9 [3011101101 |&&E-MT-1T-12 9 [3011101101 | Thread Plate-MT-1T-12

9 [3011101111 |£&#&-MT-1T-15 9 |[3011101111 | Thread Plate-MT-1T-15

9 [3011101103 |Z&#&-MT-1T-20 9 [3011101103 | Thread Plate-MT-1T-20

10 (3011101301 |[FLEER-MT-1T 10 3011101301 | Rear Upper Cover -MT-1T

11 3011101201 | L EWR-EFE-MT-1T 11 3011101201 | TUpper Cover-Shuttle Box-MT-1T

12 3011101401 | B ER-MT-1T 12 | 3011101401 | Rear Vertical Cover-MT-1

13 | 3011100301AA | 2RI Z=AR-EBIR-MT 13 | 3011100301AA | Cover At Both Sides Of Rack-Power Supply-MT

14 | 03150602 B R R R 14 | 03150602 Power Connection Socket

15 |03150603 |AREIFFX 15 | 03150603 Power Switch

16 [3011101501 |BETHR-MT-1T 16 | 3011101501 | Lower Coverof Shuttle Box-MT-1T

17 (80746406 |[Ek+F-M4x6 17 | 80746406 Screw M4*6

18 |80746408 |[Ek+F-M4x8 18 | 80746408 Screw M4*8

19 |80860326 | AEMINFL+FIELZ-M3x6 19 |80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw




02 MZE R EIR-MT2




02 MZE R EIR-MT2

11020V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 13011100102 | L#1ZR-MT-2T 1 3011100102 | Upper Rack-MT-2T
2 |3011100312 | LHHEFR-MT-G{ 2 |3011100312 | Upper Shaft Housing-MT-R
3 3011100311 | LiEFR-MT-ZM 3 |3011100311 | Upper Shaft Housing-MT-L
4 3011100310 | ZB- FiHEFR-MT 4 3011100310 | Bracket-Upper Shaft Housing-MT
5 (3011100304 |#ZEM EZ=ZRB-MT 5 13011100304 | Upper Cover At Rack Side B-MT
6 |3011100331 |£H1F2REIEF-C12-605 6 |3011100331 | Needle Bar Case Cover-C12-605
6 [3011100332 |§t#FZRE)&E7%-C15-605 6 |3011100332 | Needle Bar Case Cover-C15-605
6 |3011100333 |fH1TEEE=E7-C20-605 6 |3011100333 | Needle Bar Case Cover-C20-605
7 3011100302 |HIZEFWMZR-MT 7 13011100302 | CoverAt Both Sides Of Rack-MT
8 [3011101302 |[FLEEFER-MT-2T 8 [3011101302 | Rear Upper Cover -MT-2T
9 [3011100305 |#ZEM LZFERC-FFX-MT 9 [3011100305 | Upper Cover At Rack Side C-MT
10 [3011101502 |#&fEF=EIR-MT-2T 10 |3011101502 | Lower Cover Of Shuttle Box-MT-2T
11 3011101202 | EE=MR-1BFE-MT-2T 11 | 3011101202 | Upper Cover-Shuttle Box-MT-2T
12 3011101402 |fg3Z5ER-MT-2T605 12 | 3011101402 | Rear Vertical Cover-MT-2T
13 3011100303 | HZEM LFZ=HRA-MT 13 | 3011100303 | Upper Cover At Rack Side A-MT
14 | 3011100301AA | ZERMIZIR-EEIR-MT 14 | 3011100301AA | Cover At Both Sides Of Rack-Power Supply-MT
15 03150602 |FEBiRIEZEIHEE 15 03150602 Power Connection Socket
16 |[03150603 |FAELFFX 16 |03150603 Power Switch
17 |80746408 |[Ek+F-M4x8 17 | 80746408 Screw M4*8
18 [80860326 | AEWMINFL+FIE-M3x6 18 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw
19 |80742305 |iEZ=RXFE+FM3IX5-ER 19 |80742305 Flanged Semi-Circular Cross-M3X5




03 . H12E-T-MT 11030V3




03.41Z8-~-MT

11030V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 3011100222 |{MIZE-#NZE-MT-2T 1 3011100222 | Side Beam-Lower Machine Frame-MT-2T

2 (3011100201 |i&E#EHR-THZE-1T 2 |3011100201 | Connecting Plate-Lower Rack-1T

2 13011100202 |&E#EHR-TFHLEE-2T 2 3011100202 | Connecting Plate-Lower Rack-2T

3 80270912 |AZHIM-PHIBIRER-D60-M12X100 3 80270912 Universal Feet-Anti-Skiding Rubber-D60-M12X100

4 80270501 221 FE-65-M12 4 80270501 Screw Lever Truckle-65M12

5 13011100121 |[#ZRERHIE-40 5 |3011100121 | Rubber Foot Cover-40

6 [80900802 |FH-{EFIEMSE 6 |80900802 M8 Flat Cushion-Nickle-Plate

7 80900818 |3REHHFM8-AFHEN 7 180900818 M8 Spring Shim-Stainless Steel

8 180810820 EHFLA7 FEM8x20-2 8 180810820 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8X20- Black

9 80901213 |FEEEH-EEMI12 9 80901213 M12 Spring Cushion-Black

10 80811240 |[EHFLW/NAM12x40-E 10 [80811240 M12X40 Hexagon Socket Head

11 180901202  |FEHEMI12-HEHK 11 80901202 M12 Thick Flat Cushion- Nickel-Plated




11040V3

MIENERD-MT

04.3




04.3

E G ENER D -MT

11040V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 | 03150810MT|YtFEWR-BALI-MT 1 |03150810MT| Zero Position Sensor-MT

2 |03041207 ESVE=p gt 2 03041207 Zero Position Baffle

3 |03041208 |TAIEFEXZZLE 3 03041208 Zero Postion Sensor Bracket

4 3011206001 | E%h15-390 4 13011206001 | Upper Shaft 15-390

4 3011206002 | E3H-MT-15-995 4 13011206002 | Upper Shaft 15-995

5 101293850 WIS SeFE T 2R- 2T 5 101293850 Thread Break Detection Sensor Bracket-MT2

6 |02311181  |HZAEEEHA2-=45 6 |02311181 Bearing Base 42-H45

7 | 3011200192VA | Bl £ 40 - £ T i-MT 7 |3011200192VA| Timing Belt-Upper Below Shaft-MT

8 3011200130 |ZIEREZ-MT 8 |3011200130 | Dial-MT

9 80031544 KEE-ZA-15X28 9 |80031544 Clamping Sleeve -Za-15*28

10 |3011200131 |ZIE&RIEFH-MT 10 | 3011200131 | Dial Pointer-MT

11 |80025152 |RIEH5M-20-1690 11 | 80025152 Synchronous Belt 5M-20-1690

12 3011200160 [{R/OEAEME-MT-ETEDD 12 | 3011200160 | Eccentric Wheel Assembly-MT-Up And Down Movement

13 3011200101 |k X248 13 3011200101 | Spindle Tensioning Wheel Support

14 |01400660 |BEE&FEHABM-SY 14 | 01400660 Trimming Box Bearing Assembly-SY

15 3011201101 |4H7&EE-MT-T4H 15 |3011201101 | Bearing Base-MT-Lower Shaft

16 |80310701BC|XLmI{AIAREEH1-70SF3A60 16 |80310701BC| Main Motor-70Sf3A60

16 |80310721VA | Tohl{aAREE#1-70SF3A90-330-1000Z-02 16 |80310721VA| Servo Motor - 70SFA90-330-1000Z-01

17 | 3011200193AA | B &5 -FEHEEH-MT1-M 17 | 3011200193AA | Timing Belt-Main Motor-MT1-M

17 | 3011200193VA | R E5-E BT -MT 17 | 3011200193VA| Timing Belt-Main Motor-MT

18 |80900501 |FEMS5-AEHN 18 |80900501 M5 Plain Washer

19 [80900513 |3EEHR-M5E 19 |80900513 M5 Spring Cushion-Black




04.3

E G ENER D -MT

11040V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

20 | 80810516 EtEsLR7;SsEMEx16-2 20 | 80810516 M5X16 Hexagon Socket Head-Black

21 (80810825 Bt H/SEM8x25-2 21 | 80810825 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8X25- Black

22 | 80900813 |@EHRF-MBE 22 80900813 M8 Spring Washer

23 /80900802 SFE-fEEEM8 23 | 80900802 M8 Flat Cushion-Nickle-Plate

24 80866512 LR NAB-AEINM5x12 24 | 80866512 Screw M5X12

25 (80880808 AN XTEIRZM8x8-2 25 | 80880808 Hexagon Socket Set Screw M8X8

26 | 80746408 | KE:k+FM4x8 26 |80746408 Screw M4*8

27 (80810830 |[EItELHN/ AEM8x30-E 27 |80810830 M8X30 Hexagon Cap

28 80900813 |3EEH)F-MBE 28 80900813 M8 Spring Washer

29 [80900802 |F#-{ERME 29 80900802 M8 Flat Cushion-Nickle-Plate

30 80742305 |E=HHETFM3IX5-HER 30 |80742305 Flanged Semi-Circular Cross-M3X5




05 35839 -MT 11050V3

(262




05287 -MT

11050V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 102101660 | ¥HREEZH{H-SR-C 1 (02101660 Needle Plate Base Assembly-SR-C
1.1 [{02101601 T EE-SR-C 1.1 102101601 Needle Plate Base-SR-C
1.2 02101282 BT EH 1.2 102101282 Scissors Kit
1.3 [02010667 K EFF-SY-CT 1.3 102010667 Movable Knife Driving Rod Component-SY
1.4 | 80880404 NN ETEIRZMA4x4-F 1.4 | 80880404 M4X4 Screw
1.5 103021232 | ah7]IKantFIk 1.5 |03021232 Movable Knife Driving Rod Chuck
1.6 | 80880304 | BREIEZLM3*4-E 1.6 | 80880304 Hexagon Socket Set Screw M3X4- Black
1.7 | 80740306 INE L+ FIRZ2M 3 X6 1.7 | 80740306 Screw M3*6-Small Head Philips
1.8 | 80860326 | REMIMFLTFIELM3X6 1.8 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw
1.9 80742304 |EZ=HFE+FM3x4 - FEiR 1.9 80742304 M3X4 Screw
2 03021322 | Ef#-hEtR-RCM-1E 2 03021322 Rotary Position Hook
3 80740306 | /NELTFIEZM3X6 3 |80740306 Screw M3*6-Small Head Philips
4 (02010665 INRFEIN LR B A 4 102010665 Wire Grip Electromagnet Component Of Small Shuttle Box
5 |02010621 MNEER - SY 5 |02010621 Picker Side Cover Plate - SY
6 [02101611VA | #HiR-SR-C-H 6 |02101611VA | Needle Plate -SR-C-H
7 80620291 |{EMBILIER-KHS12-RYP 7 180620291 Rotary Hook-KHS12-RYP
8 [80620302 |#Rih 8 |80620302 Bobbin
9 |80620301 255 9 [80620301 Bobbin Case
10 3011150113 | EER-RFE-MT 10 | 3011150113 | Upper Cover-Shuttle Box-MT
11 3011150132 | [EtRiH-MT-541 11 3011150132 | Rotary Hook Shaft-MT-541
12 | 80039011 HMERTEHAUFL002-D15 12 80039011 Bearing Ufl002
13 3011150141 | BB&HIFF-MT 13 3011150141 | Trimming Pull Rod-MT
14 (02010633 TEAR MY E-SY 14 (02010633 Baffle Ring Of Rotating Shuttle Box - SY
15 02101131 | [EiRFERIHE 15 (02101131 Lower Shaft Arm Shaft Sleeve
16 |01030133 |PEREH 16 | 01030133 Bevel Gear Kit




05287 -MT

11050V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
17 | 3011150140 | BU&RENITF-1R5E-MT 17 3011150140 | Trimming Rotating Rod-Shuttle Box-MT
18 3011150146 | RFEIR-BILIKNFF-MT 18 |3011150146 | Mounting Plate-Trimming Driving Bar-MT
19 [3011150102 | $5kH8FE-MT 19 3011150102 | Iron Casting Shuttle Box-MT
20 (80031522 3%-60/15-15x35x19 20 |80031522 Bearing-60/15-15*35*19
21 (02101661 |0Z4XE{-SR-C 21 (02101661 Picker Assembly-SR-C
21.1 102101622 |@I=&-SR-C 21.1 02101622 Front Cover-SR-C
21.2 (02010624 |#1&X-SY 21.2 102010624 Picker-SY
22 80880405 |ANAETEIEZM4*5-2 22 | 80880405 M4*5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
23 [80901013 |#EHHFM10-2 23 |80901013 M10 Spring Cushion-Black
24 180901031 |"NABERE=12EMI10 24 80901031 Flange Nut M10
25 | 80880608 | N/NAEEIRZM6X8-R 25 | 80880608 M6X8 Hexagon Socket Set-Black
26 |80860326 | AEFEWIMFLTFIRZEZM3X6 26 |80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw
27 |80900601 M6 -RFEN 27 |80900601 M6 Plain Washer
28 [80900613 |MEHHFM6-2 28 [80900613 M6 Spring Washer - Black
29 (80810625 EfESL N /SEM6x25-2 29 [80810625 M6X25 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
30 |80810412 EHFLW BM4x12-2 30 80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
31 [80924131 Mk—F11/64x7.2 31 [80924131 Counter Bore Slotted Screw 11/64 X 6
32 |80746408 | KE:k+FM4x8 32 |80746408 Screw M4*8
33 |80746304 | KE:L+TF-M3x4-5EH 33 |80746304 Screw M3*4
34 180810306 BEFESLR/SEM3x6-2 34 | 80810306 M3X6 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
35 [02010625 |ILETHEELZ-SY 35 [02010625 Picker Rod Screw-SY
36 |80901002 |F#HEMI10-HEH 36 |80901002 Flat Washer M10
37 [80901031 INAEMEE=IBEM10 37 |80901031 Flange Nut M10
38 |80746512 | KE:L+FM5x12 - {Eg 38 |80746512 M5X12 Screw




11061V3

06.#13LZB5m-1




06 .#1kEB5-1

11061V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 180320201 Bk EREB R 5K 1 180320201 Jumping Solenoid

2 01211010 IR LB -FE L £k 2 (01211010 High-Speed Head Plate B - Solenoid

3 101212502 | BhEREBRAEKEE-HIR 3 01212502 Jumping Solenoid Base — High Speed

4 101211009 | B LA 4 101211009 High-Speed Head Plate A

5 01211008 Mk BIAER 5 01211008 Front Left Cover Plate Of Machine Head-Electromagnet

6 [01211011 EIEVLE T =R 6 |01211011 Front Lower Cover Plate - High Speed Head

7 101211007 | HkAIAER-EENL 7 01211007 Front Right Cover Plate Of Machine Head

8 01210121 ISP SR =K 8 01210121 Positioning Hook Of Needle Bar Case

9 ]01213130 a7 2RI -A-=iE 9 (01213130 Color Changing Support Chuck — R — High Speed Head
10 |01201105 MK EE-154-M18 10 | 01201105 Cam Clip Bushing

11 {01213308 &S MmiR-52104 11 (01213308 Take-Up-Lever Guide Plate — Aluminum 104

12 (01211060 | =iEMN EEREH 12 01211060 Upper Cover Plate (With Tripping Bearing)

13 01211012 | ie@i&EE-LH 13 [01211012 Color Changing Bearing Pin -LH

14 80030822 | FiAEKIMH19-8-6 14 |80030822 Ball Bearing 19-8-6

15 |01431281 | AEXEBEMH-SH-THLL 15 01431281 Thread Hooking Device-Step-Wide Machine Head
16 |01202204 | —HR¥4E 16 |01202204 Baffle

17 101212165 Pk EXHT4H14-B 17 101212165 Thread Take-Up Connecting Rod Assembly B

18 |01212163 | HEEREXFFEEA 18 |01212163 Thread Take-Up Connecting Rod Assembly A

19 (01212307 HeEiEtFiE P8Xx65 19 (01212307 Thread Take-Up Connecting Rod Pin shaft ®8x65
20 (80013121 HRZES 1t -CT125t-251/205 20 | 80013121 Bead Frame Guide Rail-12 Needles (-251/205)




06 .#1kEB5-1

11061V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
20 |80013122 KRS H,-CT15%t-303/250 20 |80013122 Bead Frame Guide Rail-15 Needles (-303/250)
21 (01213131 e R --5IiE 21 101213131 Color Changing Support Chuck — L — High Speed Head
22 (80810310 RItFLA/SAEM3x10-2 22 80810310 M3X10 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
23 |80746406 | K[Ek+FM4x6 23 | 80746406 Screw M4*6
24 |80880505 HNAEEMSEx5-2 24 | 80880505 Hexagon Socket Set Screw M5x5-Black
25 |80810410 | E#ELANAEMAx10-F 25 80810410 M4*10 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
26 [80810408 | [EHFkASHEM4Ax8-2 26 |80810408 M4X8 Screw
27 (80924114 Fik—=-211/64x12 27 |80924114 11/64X12 Flat Head Screw - Black
28 |80685134 | MEEIFH 28 |80685134 Spring Pin-Black
29 [80924121 k—=9/64x6 29 [80924121 9/64X6 Screw
30 |80810410 EFLW/EM4x10-F 30 | 80810410 M4*10 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
31 |80810510 EELN<EM5x10-F 31 | 80810510 M5X10 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
32 80900513 |3¥EEH-M5E 32 [80900513 M5 Spring Cushion-Black
33 [80900501 SEEMS5 -5 33 80900501 M5 Plain Washer
34 (80924102 FL—=x9/64x8-2 34 (80924102 Cheese Head Slotted Screw 9/64X8 - Black




11062V3

ZR4-2

06.413k




06 A2LEB5-2

11062V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 101212310 FEB-mENL 1 101212310 Felt Pad-High Speed Head

2 01202291 IXEhimIMIREM 2 01202291 Collapsible Set

3 [01212260DX| EMIIXENERZB{H-DX 3 |01212260DX| Presser Foot Driving Block Assembly-DX

4 101212073 SR TN 8- = IR -FE R K- M 4 101212073 Needle Bar Reciprocator-H-S-DY

5 (01212306 | #lLIK=0H-=iENk 5 |01212306 Head Driving Shaft- High Speed Head

6 [01212305 | =RREMH-WN 6 |01212305 Three-Eye Rod Pin-Double Cam

7 01212161DX| = RIEFEHG-S&E 7 |01212161DX| Three-Eye Connecting Rod Assembly - High Speed

8 |01202204 —iRH=E 8 |01202204 Baffle

9 |01210101DX| WA IKZIENLFEKR-DY 9 |01210101DX| High Speed Head Box

10 01212109 | /NEXFF-=iEMNL 10 |01212109 Connecting Rod-High Speed Head

11 101201160 W55 7 EE- 1 54 11 01201160 Bearing Base-6004 Bearing

12 | 01212464 RIEFFHEIYHEE-155H 12 01212464 Large Connecting Rod—4Pcs—15 Shafts

13 |01212404DY | BkEEB R IMEL -8 TR~ 1 54 13 |01212404Dy| [fhread-Taking:tp Nylon Cam-Single Cam And

14 101212271 BB 5 + (R B +ER EE 14 01212271 Presser Foot Cam + Al Ring + Al Base

15 01212123 JEBIR BN 30- T 15 01212123 Presser Foot Driver Pin Shaft- Double Cam

16 01212262 JERNEFF - 16 01212262 Presser Foot Rod-Double Cam

17 101201302 M HEa 17 101201302 Cam WasherA

18 01201303 M EREDb 18 (01201303 Cam Washer B

19 |80900628 | 12EM6-AHN 19 80900628 Nut M6 - Stainless Steel

20 | 80900601 SFHEM6 -5 20 | 80900601 M6 Plain Washer

21 80810408 EtELANHEMAx8-2 21 |80810408 M4X8 Screw

22 (80880505 RN A ETEIRZMS*5-F1 22 (80880505 M4*5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw




11071V3

B53-1

3z
A

07 5t#Fn




07 FrHHINERST-1

11071V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

0 |01213145 |SiEEFFZRAEM-CT-12%5t 0 |01213145 Needle Bar Case-CT-High-12

1 [01213103VB | §H#F28-CT-12%t 1 |01213103VB| Needle Bar Rack-CT-12 Needles

2 (01213115 T -5iE-12%t 2 (01213115 Lower Guide Rail-12-High Speed

3 103081301 |&tHFSMEMR-12 3 03081301 Needle Bar Guide Plate-12

4 [03081212VA |iatatR-h=-12 4 |03081212VA| Color Change Board-Shaft Style-12

5 (01221532 | HkZeiTim-12%t 5 [01221532 Take-Up Shaft - 12

6 |03081503 ERIRHE 6 |03081503 Fixed Block Torsional Spring

7 101213312 | BEERATENMILR 7 101213312 Positioning Block Of Take-Up-Lever

8 |03081591 |PEATHN 8 03081591 Take Up Lever Module

9 |03081506 |Phikimizith-12 9 |03081506 Take-Up Shaft Block-12

10 |03080102 |§tHF3deE-P 10 |03080102 Needle Bar Spring-P

11 03080102 |§t#FiR%: 11 | 03080102 Needle Bar Extended Screw

12 (01221606 |3FLEHWH 12 01221606 3-Hole Felt-1

13 01221605 | 3FLARSIRAE 13 | 01221605 3 Pore Cusion-Rubber

14 03080160 |§t#F-217 14 03080160 Needle Bar-217

15 (03080181 | AENTHERBEM 15 | 03080181 Adjustable Presser Foot with Bushing

16 | 80621111 Hl5t-DBXK5-11 16 | 80621111 Needle-DBXK5-11

17 01222194  |§t3FE:k 17 01222194 Needle Clamp

18 |03080108 |[/ERAE-P 18 |03080108 Presser Foot Spring-P

19 (01222106 |EHHFiEREE 19 01222106 Needle Bar Connecting Pin




07 FrHHINERST-1

11071V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
20 |01222105 | EFmRsk 20 [01222105 Upper Dead Point Clamp

21 |80900603 |FHM6-RLEH 21 (80900603 Flat Washer - M6

22 (80880405 |W/NAEEIRZMA*5-R 22 (80880405 M4*5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw

23 (80810420 Bk BEM4x20-2 23 (80810420 M4X20 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

24 180900413 HERE-M4E 24 180900413 M4 Spring Washer - Black

25 | 80740308 INE LB 22M3X8 25 | 80740308 Screw M4*8

26 80810412 |[E#FELANAEMAx12-F 26 | 80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black




11072V3

B53-11

3z
A

07 ET+F0




07 FrHFInERs-11

11072V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 [72100180-12| E%¥-RD-12 1 |72100180-12| Thread Clamp-RD-12

2 101221312 5THTZERI FEMR-LED-12%t-C/MT 2 01221312 Logo Plate-LED-12 Needles-C/MT

3 103096012 | FidZkEH-12%t-LED 3 03096012 Lower Thread Course Component-LED-12

3.2 103090412 LEERE-Nd%-LED-12 3.2 03090412 Mounting Base-Lower Thread Course-LED-12

3.3 103090212 |JTE-TidZk-LED-12 3.3 03090212 Lighting Cover-Below Thread Guid-LED-12

4 |72012171-12| hidLHHE-12B 4 |72012171-12| Middle Thread Course Assembly-12B

5 72211112 hEEFTMT Fhid&- 125t 5 |72211112 Take-Up Cover With T Middle Thread Course-12 Needle

6 |01227104 SRR 6 |01227104 Door Stopper

7 101227103 |f{AIR-FL 8k 7 (01227103 Magnetic Block-Al

8 [03090722 |MT{U/E#R-LED-2T 8 |03090722 MT Side Plate-LED-2T

9 |80810312 |[EIFELA/NHEM3x12-2 9 |80810312 M3X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

10 |80746304 | KE:L+FM3x3-HEH 10 | 80746304 Screw M3*4

11 |80746408 | KEL+FM4x8 11 | 80746408 Screw M4*8

12 |80860326 | AFEIMIMTFLTFIRZM3xX6 12 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw




08 EH D -MT

11081V3




08 REF-MT

11081V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 (3011100341 |EF-E-MT 1 13011100341 | Cover-Color Change-MT
2 |01293862VA |Zi#42-irEBHE-FIR 2 |01293862VA | SteppingMotor42-Color Changing Component- High Speed
2.1 103150833 EB{igs-DT 2.1 103150833 Multi-Turn Potentiometer
2.2 |03040510 |EB{ISESTIFHR 2.2 | 03040510 Potentiometer Support Plate
2.3 | 03040509 |FEB{UBEMEEIRME 2.3 | 03040509 Potentiometer Fixed Bolt
2.4 [80031224 |jA=H7&12x28x8 2.4 | 80031224 Roller Bearing F 12 X 28 X 8
2.5 {01293827 R RE- 5D 2.5 [{01293827 Bearing Base-Cam
2.6 101293851 Wt YeFE T 8- 1T 2.6 101293851 Thread Break Detection Sensor Bracket
2.7 |01293813 |#REBOEE-TUH-RIVN 2.7 |01293813 Changing Color Cam-Double Rail-Steel
2.8 (01293840 |fH-RBHA-MT 2.8 |01293840 Pin-Changing Color Bearing-MT
2.9 | 80030722 |iFiA4MHE19-7-6 2.9 | 80030722 19-7-6 Bearing
2.10 01211060 |=EN _LERAH 2.10 [ 01211060 Upper Cover Plate (With Tripping Bearing)
2.11 (03040701 | HlLEBHIHR 2.11|03040701 Head Board
2.12 180304222 $£iHEH117H2059-12-6B 2.12 80304222 Stepping Motor 17H2059-12-6B
2.13 | 03040511RA | BB FHK 2.13 | 03040511RA| Changing Color Handle
2.14 (01293832 |#aEBMH-42-1. 2% 2.14 01293832 Color Changing Cam Shaft - 42-1, 2 Heads
3 |80880405 |WNAETEELMA*5-2 3 |80880405 M4*5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
4 |80880406 |HNAETEEZLMAX6-E 4 180880406 M4*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
5 |80860328 | AWML TFIRZM3X8 5 |80860328 M3X8 Screw
6 |80880404 |WNAETEIRLMAx4-E 6 |80880404 M4X4 Screw
7 101293836 |#EE-M12x1x3 7 101293836 Nut--M12X1X3
8 |80810308 RfESLN/SAM3x8-2 8 |80810308 M3X 8 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black




08 EH D -MT

11082V3




08 EEE-MT

11082V3
FE = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 (3011100341 | EF-#EE-MT 1 13011100341 | Cover-Color Change-MT
2 103040590 XU e B BB P 2 03040590 Changing Color Motor Unit
2.1 | 03040511RA | 2EBF1R 2.1 | 03040511RA| Changing Color Handle
2.2 (01293832 e eim-42-1, 23k 2.2 01293832 Color Changing Cam Shaft - 42-1, 2 Heads
2.3 03040543 FHURLEREE-E /R 2.3 03040543 Needle Position Magnet Base-Hall
2.4 180031224 |iE=4HiFK12x28x8 2.4 | 80031224 Roller Bearing F 12 X 28 X 8
2.5 {01293827 R RE- 5D 2.5 (01293827 Bearing Base-Cam
2.6 | 03040514 StFET 2B -H A #- 20N 2.6 | 03040514 Sensor Bracket-Half Turn-20N
2.7 |01293813 |#REBOE-XUH-RZUIN 2.7 |01293813 Changing Color Cam-Double Rail-Steel
2.8 (01293840 |H-HBIHA-MT 2.8 |01293840 Pin-Changing Color Bearing-MT
2.9 | 80030722 |iFiD4HiE19-7-6 2.9 | 80030722 19-7-6 Bearing
2.10 01211060 | =iEN LERAH 2.10 (01211060 Upper Cover Plate (With Tripping Bearing)
2.11 103040701 | #3LEEHHR 2.11 (03040701 Head Board
2.12 180304222 $£iHEH117H2059-12-6B 2.12 180304222 Stepping Motor 17H2059-12-6B
2.13 (03040515 | ¥[EFEHEFEH-20N 2.13 03040515 Half Turn Baffle-20N
3 | 3006152104A | YtFEL&-F %146 3 | 3006152104A | Optocoupler Cable-Half Turn-Color Change
4 (03150834 |§HfitailliR-C-20N 4 (03150834 Needle Position Detection Board-C-20N
5 103150835 TH - MHR-20N 5 103150835 Mount Base-Needle Position Detection Board-20N
6 |80880405 |HNAEEIEZLMA*5-E 6 |80880405 M4*5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
7 180746304 | KEL+FM3x3-{EK 7 |80746304 Screw M3*4
8 80810308 |[EIELW/NAM3x8-E 8 |80810308 M3X 8 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
9 |80746306 |AKE:kL+F-M3X6 9 |80746306 Screw M3*6
10 |80746408 | KEL+FM4x8 10 | 80746408 Screw M4*8
11 180860328 | AEWIMFL+FIRZZM3x8 11 | 80860328 M3X8 Screw




11090V3

5~ MT-13k

S o=t
kY2
H

BU
>3 =

09.




09 B %EE7-MT- 13k

11090V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 103021281 B LR EB A1 BB\ EE B 1 103021281 Trimming Motor Base-Assembly

1.1 | 80304213 | BYZEEH/BkEREEH42BYGH5201-01 1.1 | 80304213 Trimming Motor42BYGH5201-01

1.2 |03022206 | BILZLEBHHR 1.2 03022206 Trimming Motor Board

1.3 103021213 B ER A 3K BN EE-P 1.3 103021213 Trimming Motor Driving Arm-P

2 03154454 MBI FFX-MT1 2 03154454 Micro Approximity Switch-MT1

3 |[3011150143 | BYLEEMF-MT1-FLEEL06 3 |3011150143 | Trimming Linkage-MT1-Distance Between Holes 106

4 01400311 sh7IFF 33k 4 101400311 Moving Cutter Rod Chuck

5 3011150208 | BE&#HR-MT-1T 5 [3011150208 | Trimming Cushion Block-MT-1T

6 80900401 SEEHMA-REFEEN 6 |80900401 M4 Plain Washer

7 |80900413 |MEHF-MAR 7 180900413 M4 Spring Washer - Black

8 [80810435 |[EHLkANAEM4x35-2 8 |80810435 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black M4X35

9 |80810512 |E#HFLA/AM5x12-2 9 |80810512 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5X12- Black

10 |80924211 S84 M4x4-5x3.5 10 |80924211 M4X4-5X3.5 Screw

11 80810410 |[E#ELANHEMAx10-E 11 80810410 M4*10 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw

12 | 80860326 | AEEMIMTFLTFIRZM3x6 12 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw

13 80740308 |/NEL+FIEZM3XS 13 | 80740308 Screw M3*8




108928 -MT-2sL 11100V3




10.59%885>-MT-23k

11100V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 80305761 A &EBH57BYGH80D10-15 1 |80305761 Hooking Motor 57BYGH80D10-15

2 101400121 BI&EB A EE-57 2 (01400121 Trimming Motor Base - 57

3 01400103 FEAN B LR BN -10 3 01400103 Thread Trimming Driving Arm

4 (101400105 B ZIm FF RS 2R 4 (01400105 Support Of Thread Trimming Proximity Switch

5 |03154453 |[EEEZIEFANPN -MT2 5 |03154453 Cylinder Proximity Switch NPN-MT2

6 |01400102 BUZLIRTNEEHE-20 6 |01400102 Thread Trimming Driving Arm Pin-20

7 |80030601 | #iFFiH-2000 7 80030601 Pull Rod-2000

8 (01400109 RItFimiERE sk 8 (01400109 Actuating Arm Connection Chuck

9 |01400311 IPAER RS 9 |01400311 Moving Cutter Rod Chuck

10 |3011150141 | BI&HIFF-MT 10 |3011150141 | Trimming Pull Rod-MT

11 101400109 | frfFFidiZResesk 11 | 01400109 Actuating Arm Connection Chuck

12 | 80810510 EELNEM5x10-F 12 80810510 M5X10 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

13 | 80810512 EHFLW BM5x12-2 13 | 80810512 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5X12- Black

14 | 80900513 |3REHR-M5E 14 |80900513 M5 Spring Cushion-Black

15 | 80900601 M 6 - 555K 15 | 80900601 M6 Plain Washer

16 |80900613 |EEHHFM6-2 16 | 80900613 M6 Spring Washer - Black

17 |80810616 | EELANAM6x16-F 17 | 80810616 M6X16 Hexagon Socket Head

18 |80810514 |EHELANA-M5*14FE 18 |80810514 M5*14 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw

19 |80880508 | N/NAIREIRZM5X8-2 19 |80880508 M5*8 Hexagon Socket Set Screw

20 |01400109MT| FHifERESL - MT 20 |01400109MT| Rod Connecting Joint-MT

21 |01430509 |ihi%EE-6 21 | 01430509 Shaft Checking Ring-6

22 (80900401 |FHEMA-REFEIN 22 (80900401 M4 Plain Washer

23 80810412 BHESLW/5mM4x12-2 23 80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

24 (80924211 B IE24M4x4-5x3.5 24 (80924211 M4X4-5X3.5 Screw

25 |80810408 |[EtELRW7/ HEMAx8-E 25 | 80810408 M4X8 Screw




11110V3

f53-1

3z
A

11.Y[A3X 5]




11. YA zER s -1

11110V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 13011216002 | IXEhH3MY-12-1160 1 |3011216002 | Driving Shaft Y-MT-2T

2 |3011313102 | AL EENR-BRE T FE-12 2 13011313102 | Mounting Plate-Insert Bearing Housing-12

3 3011212315 | R EE-Yil-MT-12 3 |3011212315 | Bearing Block-Y Axis-MT-A

4 (3011212321 | L&EEHR-Z28-3040 4 13011212321 | Mounting Plate-Support-3040

5 180039010 ShEKEMAUFLO01-D12 5 180039010 Insert Bearing Ufl001-D12

6 |80308630 |FE3#H186BYG350 6 80308630 86BYG350 Motor

7 3011200193 | AL HE-EHEBH-MT-M 7 3011200193 | Synchronous Pulley-Spindle Motor-MT-M

8 |80025151 BEEZH5M-20-235 8 [80025151 Synchronous Belt 5M-20-235

9 (3011212095 | @EwER-1TE-MT-Y 9 [3011212095 | Synchronous Pulley-Transition-MT-Y

10 3011212311 | EBHLEE-Y-MT-86 10 |3011212311 | Motor Base-Y-MT-86

11 13011212322 | SKESZEE- YRR 11 | 3011212322 | Tensioning Bracket-Y Motor-MT

12 | 80900501 SEEHMS -5 12 | 80900501 M5 Plain Washer

13 |80900513 | 3HEEH-M5E 13 80900513 M5 Spring Cushion-Black

14 | 80810516 Rk EM5x16-2 14 | 80810516 M5X16 Hexagon Socket Head-Black

15 |80810514 | EHELANA-M5*142E 15 | 80810514 M5*14 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw

16 80810412 EHFLW BM4x12-2 16 80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

17 80900401 | FHEMA-LLEMN 17 80900401 M4 Plain Washer

18 |80900413 |E@EHH-M4E 18 |80900413 M4 Spring Washer - Black

19 |80810420 RFESL N /~EM4x20-2 19 | 80810420 M4X20 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

20 [80900428 | MEEF-MARTERN 20 [80900428 M4 Nut

21 (80880608 | A/NAETEIRZM6x8-E 21 | 80880608 M6X8 Hexagon Socket Set-Black

22 | 80880506 | N/NAEEMSx6-E 22 |80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw

23 |80810616 |EHELAN/<AM6x16-2 23 | 80810616 M6X16 Hexagon Socket Head

24 |80900613 |BEHFHFM6-E 24 (80900613 M6 Spring Washer - Black




11120V3

B55-11

3z
A

12.YmEI3X 50




12.YAIKENERS-11

11120V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 13011212008 | S E=-Y-LB 1 13011212008 | 0
2 180039010 SR AHAUFLO01-D12 2 |80039010 Insert Bearing Ufl001-D12
3 (3011212035 | SHMAIFE-MT-A 3 |3011212035 | Front & Rear Cover Of Guide Rail-MT-A
4 13011212001 | IXENEH-Y-MT 4 (3011212001 | Y Drive Guide Rail-MT-A
5 18001510480 | &41BRH15-480 5 8001510480 | Linear Guide Rail-MT-Y
6 [3011212013 | %EMR-MT-XYIREHA 6 3011212013 | Mounting Plate-MT-XY Drive A
7 3011212014 | R&EIR-MT-XYIRF1B 7 3011212014 | Mounting Plate-MT-XY Drive B
8 [3011212080 | #EaNEAEH-MT-Y 8 [3011212080 | Driven Wheel Assembly-MT-Y
8.1 |3011212005VA | #zh44H-MT-Y 8.1 | 3011212005VA | Passive Wheel Shaft-MT-Y
8.2 | 80030822 | RiAEKiHK19-8-6 8.2 |80030822 Ball Bearing 19-8-6
8.3 3011212093 | ALHHR-HaN-MT-Y 8.3 3011212093 | Synchronous Pulley-Driven-MT-Y
8.4 |80030871 HNEEE8-7-ERY 8.4 |80030871 E Type Circlip 8-7
8.5 [80031981 HN-EE-18 8.5 [80031981 Circlip 19
9 [3011212032 | FRAIHHR-MT-Y 9 |3011212032 | LimitBaffle-MT-A
10 |02512221 WA EHRMS5-X-CT 10 |02512221 M5 Presser Plate
11 13011212021 | SHMEREHE-MT-Y 11 | 3011212021 | Guide Rail Connecting Piece-MT-Y
12 3011212023 | i E]R-MT-YB 12 3011212023 | BeltPressure Plate-MT-Y-B
13 3011212022 | &X®/EIR-MT-YA 13 (3011212022 | BeltPressure Plate-MT-Y-A
14 03150820 | JFEMR-PRAIXY 14 03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position
15 3011212032 | FRAEER-MT-Y 15 3011212032 | LimitBaffle-MT-A
16 | 3011212097 | AL H-MT-Y 16 [3011212097 | Synchronous Belt-MT-Y




12.YAIKENERS-11

11120V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
17 3011212092 | £ H#-FERN-MT-Y. 17 3011212092 | Synchronous Pulley-Driving-MT-Y

18 3011212003 | B#EFE-Y-R 18 |3011212003 | Guide Rail Housing-Y-R

19 |80746408 KE:k+FM4x8 19 |80746408 Screw M4*8

20 |80880506 | N/ NAEEMSx6-2 20 |80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw

21 | 80742305 E=EE+TFM3IX5-EIR 21 80742305 Flanged Semi-Circular Cross-M3X5
22 80742305 |iE=HFET+FM3IX5-{EIR 22 | 80742305 Flanged Semi-Circular Cross-M3X5
23 |80900428 | iREF-MALREEN 23 | 80900428 M4 Nut

24 (80810420 EHFLA7 AM4x20-2 24 180810420 M4X20 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
25 | 80810406 Btk AMAx6-E 25 | 80810406 M4X6 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
26 |80810306 Bk AM3x6-E 26 | 80810306 M3X6 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
27 80810308 | EELA/NAM3x8-E 27 (80810308 M3X 8 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
28 (80900801 EHM 8- N 28 | 80900801 M8 Plain Washer

29 (80900828 | /NFAHIREIMB-AEEN 29 [80900828 M8 Nut

30 |80900403 | FHEMA-LLEEHN 30 [80900403 M4 Washer

31 |80900418 |HEHHFMA-REFEN 31 [80900418 M4 Spring Washer

32 |80813408 | EfELA7NAMAX8-AEEN 32 | 80813408 M4*8 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
33 |80900313 |EEHHFM3-E 33 | 80900313 M3 Spring Washer- Black

34 80810412 Bk AM4Ax12-E 34 [80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
35 80810516 | EfELANAM5x16-7& 35 | 80810516 M5X16 Hexagon Socket Head-Black
36 |80900513 |3#MEH-M5E 36 |80900513 M5 Spring Cushion-Black

37 [80900501 SEEMS5 -GN 37 |80900501 M5 Plain Washer




11130V3

5~ MT-13k

3Z
A

13. XA 34X E)]




13. XA ERS-MT-15k

11130V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 13011211102 | IKENZHR-X-MT1 1 13011211102 | Housing-Driving Frame-MT1-X
2 (03100112 Byt H-X 2 103100112 Light Barrier-Stopper-X
3 [03100108 R EHR-3M-X[E 3 03100108 Belt Tension Platen
4 103100104 EERIER 4 103100104 Connection Pressing Platen
5 (3011211103 | IXEhiEER-X-FHR 5 [3011211103 | X Drive Connecting Plate-Flat Plate
6 |8001510690 | S#BRH15-690 6 |8001510690 | Guide Rail BRH15-690
7 80391011 BN e ERELADL3 7 80391011 Corrugated Nylon Pipe Joint AD13
8 03100121 BERX 8 (03100121 X Direction Motor Cover
9 |80306001 EBHDT-X 60BYG350 9 [80306001 Motor DT-X 60BYG350
10 3011211130 | EB#EE-MT1-X 10 |3011211130 | Motor Base-X-MT1
11 80023601 w420-3M-15-8 11 | 80023601 20-3M-15-Xdm Pulley
12 3011211101 | IXFHZE-X-MT1 12 | 3011211101 | X Driving Frame-MT1-X-A
13 3011211303 | #zhilH-MT-X-H 13 |3011211303 | Drivn Shaft-MT-X-Middle
14 180023602 | ®#20-3M-15-12 14 |80023602 20-3M-15-12 Pulley
15 | 80030831 RETIMEB-12-8 15 | 80030831 Needle Roller Bearing
16 |80030862 | A=EHME-12-8-0.5 16 |80030862 8-14-1 Nylon Washer
17 03100110 | LELR-X-PR{ 17 03100110 Limit Mounting Bracket
18 [03150820 | JeFEHR-BRIUXY 18 | 03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position
19 (3011211302 | Z#EH-MT-X-F 19 |3011211302 | Support Shaft-MT-X-Middle
20 [80030822 | Ri&EK}HH19-8-6 20 |80030822 Ball Bearing 19-8-6
21 (3011211197 | AE&®H-X-MT1 21 | 3011211197 | Synchronous Belt-MT1-X




13. XA ERS-MT-15k

11130V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
22 | 03100106CA| #EhTE L HH-X 22 | 03100106CA| Passive Pulley Shaft-X
23 |03100105BA | # a2 48-X 23 | 03100105BA| Driven Wheel Support-X
24 103100107 STIER-BEE-X 24 03100107 Belt Tension Bracket-X
25 03100117 IXmhEERX 25 03100117 Driving Cover X
26 |03100118BA | XIEHR- XK =R 26 |03100118BA /| Driving Cover Support
27 |80746408 | KE:k+FM4x8 27 (80746408 Screw M4*8
28 |80746406 KEL+FM4x6 28 | 80746406 Screw M4*6
29 (80810435 EFELW7/NEM4x35-F 29 |80810435 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black M4X35
30 [80746512 | KEL+FM5x12 - {EH& 30 [80746512 M5X12 Screw
31 |80746408 | KE:L+FM4x8 31 |80746408 Screw M4*8
32 |80746508 | KEIL+FM5x8 - #E5§ 32 | 80746508 M5X8 Screw
33 [80742305 |A=HFE+FM3IX5-{ER 33 [80742305 Flanged Semi-Circular Cross-M3X5
34 |80810306 | EtELA7/NAM3x6-E 34 | 80810306 M3X6 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
35 |80880506 WNAEEMS5x6-E 35 |80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
36 |80900513 | EEEH-M5E 36 |80900513 M5 Spring Cushion-Black
37 80810508 BEHESL/SAM5x8-2 37 (80810508 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black M5X8
38 |80900313 |WMEHHFM3-H 38 [80900313 M3 Spring Washer- Black
39 (80810308 Bt HN/SEM3x8-2 39 (80810308 M3X 8 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
40 |80860408 | iMFLTFIRELMAXS-A N 40 |80860408 M4X8 Screw
41 |80900301 SEHEM3 -5 41 |80900301 M3 Plain Washer
42 (80810312 | BN/ HEM3x12-E 42 80810312 M3X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black




14 X[AIXEER5S-MT-25L 11140V3




14 X\ FEET-MT-23k

11140V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 13011211202 | IRFHE=R-X-MT2 1 |3011211202 | Housing-Driving Frame-MT2-X

2 (03100112 iyt H-X 2 03100112 Light Barrier-Stopper-X

3 |03100108 e EHR-3M-XE 3 103100108 Belt Tension Platen

4 103100104 TR R R 4 103100104 Connection Pressing Platen

5 13011211203 | BXEMiEZTRX-MT-2T 5 13011211203 | Drive Connecting Board X-MT-2T

6 [8001511300 | &3BRH15-1300 6 |8001511300 | Guide Rail BRH15-1300

7 103100121 B ERX 7 103100121 X Direction Motor Cover

8 (03100123 | EBHEFRZEX-H 8 [03100123 Motor Cover Support- R

9 03100122 | EBHEFRZEEX-E 9 03100122 Motor Cover Support- L

10 | 80306001 EBHDT-X 60BYG350 10 | 80306001 Motor DT-X 60BYG350

11 3011211201 | IXFHZR-X-MT2 11 3011211201 | X Driving Frame-MT2-X-A

12 (03100117 K== MRX 12 103100117 Driving Cover X

13 [03100107 | SZ#EHR-IKX-X 13 03100107 Belt Tension Bracket-X

14 |03100105BA | # N T E8-X 14 |03100105BA| Driven Wheel Support-X

15 | 80030831 REHiME8-12-8 15 | 80030831 Needle Roller Bearing

16 |80023602 w#20-3M-15-12 16 | 80023602 20-3M-15-12 Pulley

17 |03100106CA | # N0 5H- X 17 |03100106CA| Passive Pulley Shaft-X

18 (3011211297 | AL /H-X-MT2 18 [3011211297 | Synchronous Belt-MT1-X

19 03100110 THLR-X-PRAL 19 (03100110 Limit Mounting Bracket

20 |03150820 | JeFBIR-PRAZXY 20 [03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position




14 X\ FEET-MT-23k

11140V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
21 (80023601 w20-3M-15-8 21 (80023601 20-3M-15-Xdm Pulley

22 |03100118BA | SZ#HR-XIKF =R 22 |03100118BA | Driving Cover Support

23 | 80880506 HNAEEM5x6-2 23 | 80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw

24 80742305 E=HHEE+TFEM3IXE-HFEIR 24 |80742305 Flanged Semi-Circular Cross-M3X5
25 |80810306 | EfELA7/NAM3x6-E 25 | 80810306 M3X6 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
26 | 80746508 KESL+FM5x%8 - §ER 26 |80746508 M5X8 Screw

27 |80900428 | iREF-MAREN 27 | 80900428 M4 Nut

28 | 80746408 KEL+FM4x8 28 | 80746408 Screw M4*8

29 |80746512 | KE:L+FM5x12 - {EH& 29 |80746512 M5X12 Screw

30 |80900401 SEHEMA -GN 30 |80900401 M4 Plain Washer

31 |80900413 |HEHH-M4E 31 80900413 M4 Spring Washer - Black

32 (80740401 INEISL+FIR22M4*6 32 |80740401 Screw M4*6-Small Head

33 |80810412 | E#EkANAMAx12-F 33 80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
34 | 80900313 |#EHHFM3-2 34 |80900313 M3 Spring Washer- Black

35 (80810308 Rt EL7/SAEM3x8-2 35 | 80810308 M3X 8 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
36 |80860408 | MYk FIRLZMAX8 - 36 |80860408 M4X8 Screw

37 [80900301 M3 - L5 37 |80900301 M3 Plain Washer

38 80810310 RfELN/SAM3x10-2 38 (80810310 M3X10 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
39 (80746406 | KE:L+FM4x6 39 |80746406 Screw M4*6




1528 . ZZ5-MT 11150V3




15.2:5 . %ZR-MT

11150V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 3011101161 | BELZE-MT1-12%t 1 | 3011101161 | Thread Stand-MT2-12N
1 3011101162 | BBELZZE-MT1-15%t 1 |3011101162 | Thread Stand-MT1-15N
1 3011101163 | BELZE-MT1-20%t 1 |3011101163 | Thread Stand-MT2-20N
1 |3011101171 | BBELZE-MT2-12%t 1 |3011101171 | Thread Stand-MT2-12N
1 |3011101172 | BBELZZE-MT2-15%t 1 |3011101172 | Thread Stand-MT1-15N
1 13011101173 | BELLE-MT2-20%t+ 1 |3011101173 | Thread Stand-MT2-20N
2 |03144260VA | ZZRiEHLEH-425C 2 | 03144260VA | Wire Clipping Adjusting Knob-425C
2.1 [03141001 5| k-4 %0 2.1 |03141001 Thread Guide Plate-Wheel
2.2 [80211104 EHHRE 2.2 80211104 Felt Gasket
2.3 (03144202 | E&hA-hE 2.3 | 03144202 Thread Pressing Plate-Wheel
2.4 |03144209 | 3KfI3@EE-4EE 2.4 [ 03144209 Tension Spring-Wheel
2.5 |03044155 | BHHAEREE 2.5 | 03044155 Locking Washer
2.6 (03144207 | JELLhetH-48% 2.6 | 03144207 Tension Knob-Wheel
2.7 | 03144208 | SEEET-4htg 2.7 | 03144208 Knob Pole-Wheel
2.8 80900428 | E&-MARER 2.8 (80900428 M4 Nut
3 |03044360 | IZ&E-#EiE 3 |03044360 Threading Pip
4 |03044152VA | FHFEIIHE-4R 4 |03044152VA| Lifting Stand - Aluminum Alloy
4 |03044152VA | FrB&IFE-4R 4 |03044152VA| Lifting Stand - Aluminum Alloy
5 |3011101102 | &&-MT-2T-12 5 |3011101102 | Thread Plate-MT-2T-12
5 3011101112 | Z&&-MT-2T-15 5 |3011101112 | Thread Plate-MT-2T-15




15.2:5 . %ZR-MT

11150V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

5 3011101113 | Z&&-MT-2T-20 5 3011101113 | Thread Plate-MT-2T-20

5 13011101101 | Z&&E-MT-1T-12 5 3011101101 | Thread Plate-MT-1T-12

5 |3011101111 | £&#&-MT-1T-15 5 [3011101111 | Thread Plate-MT-1T-15

5 13011101103 | Z&#&E-MT-1T-20 5 13011101103 | Thread Plate-MT-1T-20

6 [80211009 S Ay ] 6 |80211009 Foam Cushion

7 180211007 it 7 |80211007 Thread Spool Pole

8 |80211008 HER 8 |80211008 Plastic Cushion B5

9 |80746408 KEL+FM4x8 9 |80746408 Screw M4*8

10 | 80900501 SEHM 5 -GN 10 | 80900501 M5 Plain Washer

11 80900518 | 3EHR H-M5SAEFER 11 | 80900518 M5 Spring Washer

12 |80813516 | Bk 7/SAMSX16-AEFEMN 12 | 80813516 M5X16 Screw




163288239 11161V3




16 K& 2=2858m

11161V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 |03144291XZ | JeLkFE-12 1 | 03144291XZ| UpperThread Tension Base-Wheel Only-12 Needles
2 [03144391XZ | FLLEE-15 2 |03144391XZ| UpperThread Tension Base-Wheel Only-15 Needles
3 |03150802MT| HlELIERITHR TS 3 |03150802MT| Head Indicator Board
4 (03151601 WSkt -FB L Bk 4 (03151601 Thread Break Detection Board-Solenoid
4 103144210 |iF&37iR-12%t 4 103144210 Thread Guide Support Plate-12
5 |03144310 |id&37iR-15%t 5 |03144310 Thread Guide Support Plate-15
5 103144214 ST ERA-FEEL 2R 5 (03144214 Bracket Left-Thread Tension Base
6 |03144215 |ZZRA-Fkes 6 |03144215 Bracket Right-Thread Tension Base
6 |03144212 J B IEE-125t 6 |03144212 Thread Tension Base Rear Cover-12
7 103144312 e fEE-15%5t 7 103144312 Thread Tension Base Rear Cover-15
7 (03144253 |IdLL&LEMH-12%t 7 (03144253 Thread Course Strip Module-12
8 |03144353 |IF&£&KAEMH-15 8 |03144353 Thread Course Strip Module-15
8.1 | 03144254 | AT hetHAM-FLes 8.1 | 03144254 Adjusting Knob Module— Thread Tensioner
8.2 (03144202 |[EZ&hH-4h% 8.2 | 03144202 Thread Pressing Plate-Wheel
8.3 (03144224 | FThEtHsRE 8.3 | 03144224 Tension Spring
8.4 (03144208 | TLET-4% 8.4 | 03144208 Knob Pole-Wheel
8.5 (03144226 | BHIAERAE-AED 8.5 | 03144226 Lock Washer-Wheel
9 03144252 R H - 9 03144252 Thread Course Wheel Module-Bearing
10 (03150801 | JEFBHR-MTHa 10 | 03150801 Sensor Board-Detecting Thread Break
11 |80746304 | KEL+F-M3x4-FEE 11 | 80746304 Screw M3*4
12 80810420 |EHELANAM4x20-F 12 (80810420 M4X20 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
13 80860326 | AEFEWIMFLTFIRZM3xX6 13 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw
14 (80810408 | EiFLA/\FAEMAx8-2 14 | 80810408 M4X8 Screw
15 80700308 |iMkBI-1+5-ST2.9X8 15 | 80700308 Screw-St2.9*8
16 |80900428 |IEE-MAFREN 16 |80900428 M4 Nut




163288239 11162V3




16 K& 2=2858m

11162V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 172216020 B+ EE e 28 - 2054 4-DY 1 (72216020 Thread-Tension Base-Wheel+Spring-20
1.1 |72210201 W ZES| A 1.1 172210201 Take-Up Thread Spring Copper
1.21 (72210302 | #4E 1.21 (72210302 Ring
1.22 | 72210301 iR 1.22 72210301 Take-Up Thread Spring
1.23 |72210303 | KLLiRie-DY 1.23 (72210303 Thread Clamp Bolt-DY
1.24 | 72210305 | Getkie 1.24 | 72210305 Winding Wheel
1.25 72210304 | fg#d 1.25 [ 72210304 Cotton Pad
1.26 | 72210306 | BMEERE 1.26 | 72210306 Spring Seat
1.27 | 72210307 SHES 1.27 | 72210307 Spring
1.28 [ 72210308 | BHFAELE 1.28 72210308 Locking Washer
1.29 (72210309 | AEIEH 1.29 [ 72210309 Tension Knob
1.3 | 72210401 SRei-DY 1.3 | 72210401 Winding Wheel-DY
1.4 72210501 Wik 1.4 72210501 Chop Light Wheel
1.51 (72210705 | AXKIEH-/\iEsH-DY 1.51 (72210705 Tightening Knob - Small Knob-DY
1.52 (72210704 | Ba#aER@E-/NiEEH-DY 1.52 72210704 Lock Washer - Small Knob-DY
1.53 (72210703 | /\3HEE 1.53 [ 72210703 Small Spring
1.54 |72210702 | [EhH 1.54 | 72210702 Pressing Sheet
1.55 | 72210701 T iZie-DY 1.55 72210701 Thread Clamp Bolt-DY
1.6 [72210620 & fE - 205t 1.6 | 72210620 Thread Tension Base Rear Cover-20-Wheel + Spring
2 |03151603 | #13k#k-20N 2 03151603 Head Board-20N
3 03151611 WrigtR-20N 3 103151611 Thread Break Detection Board-20N
4 |03150802VA | ML RIT IR ™4 4 |03150802VA | Arm Indicator Lighting Board-LED-P
5 |80742306 |iEZ=XF¥E+FM3X6-ER 5 |80742306 M3X6 Screw




11170V3

o [JY!

H

& ®

[_]
> g
______________;

1 e

-

il gejolel

29

H
H

F

/—n-.
°© 0090

b

wE_”_ I — —

f
O O OOf

o k




17 BEELKE

11170V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 |03151562MT| BER/EL-ERFR-MT 1 | 03151562MT]| Control Panel Module-Horizontal-MT

1.1 |03150227 REFERE+IgER-TZ507 1.1 103150227 Screen Assembly+Keyboard-TZ507

1.2 |03150601RT | f£83EO4R-507 1.2 |03150601RT | Network Interface Board-RT7P

1.3 |03150206BA | USB#O#R 1.3 | 03150206BA| Usb Interface Board-OEM

1.4 03151515 | &EFX-8TF 1.4 |03151515 Emergency Switch-8 Inch

2 | 03150810MT| JEFER-FLI-MT 2 |03150810MT| Zero Position Sensor-MT

3 |03150760VA | ZIEEHR + DSP/R 3 | 03150760VA | Multi-function Board+DSP Board

4 03150820 | Y¢EEMR-BRAUXY 4 (03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position

5 [05313181 B EE 5 |05313181 Laser Device

6 |80380641 FREBIR-MT 6 |80380641 Switching Power Supply-HF350W-DC-24

6 |80380660 FFxEj&E-PDF-600-36 6 |80380660 Switching Power Supply-Pdf-600-36

7 103150602 | EBiRIEHREIGERE 7 103150602 Power Connection Socket

8 |02010665VB | {LEBHLEAAHF-MT 8 |02010665VB| Picker Solenoid Set-MT

9 |03154454 |MEEIEFXR-MTL 9 |03154454 Micro Approximity Switch-MT1

9 03154453 RfE#EEIEFXENPN -MT2 9 |03154453 Cylinder Proximity Switch NPN-MT2

10 [80310701BC| Zhil{aEfREH-70SF3A60 10 |80310701BC| Main Motor-70Sf3A60

10 |03152160MT1| =&—3K=0=8/507/508 10 | 03152160MT1| 3-IN-1 Driver - 507/508

11 | 03152160MT2| =&—3K=85-507/508 11 | 03152160MT2| 3-IN-1Driver - 507/508

12 |80308630AP| £ iHEH-=18-86HS3B103-456 12 |80308630AP| Stepping Motor-Three Phase-86HS3B103-456
12 80308670 | #i#HEH1-86HS3B135-506 12 |80308670 Stepping Motor-86HS3B135-506




17 BEELKE

11170V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

13 | 80306001 FEHLDT-X 60BYG350 13 | 80306001 Motor DT-X 60BY G350

14 180304213 | BU&EH/BEEREEM42BYGH5201-01 14 |80304213 Trimming Motor42BY GH5201-01

15 80304211 B EEBHA2BYGH4408-12 15 |80304211 Thread-hooking Stepping Motor 42BYGH4408-12

16 |80304213 BULEE A/ Bk EREEH142BYGH5201-01 16 [80304213 Trimming Motor42BYGH5201-01

16 |80305761 A Z&HBH57BYGH80D10-15 16 | 80305761 Hooking Motor 57BYGH80D10-15

17 |80304253 | Z#HEEH1-42H53-1206B-MTJ-01 17 |80304253 Stepping Motor-42H53-1206B-MTJ-01

18 03151601 WSLAR-EE50 - B R 5K 18 03151601 Thread Break Detection Board-Solenoid

19 |80320211 BRERFE L £k 19 |80320211 Jumping Electromagnet

20 |03150833 FBfizs-DT 20 | 03150833 Multi-Turn Potentiometer

21 03090512 | ¥J#x-LED-12-P 21 03090512 Alarm Sensor Board-LED-12-P

21 03090515 | ¥J#R-LED-15-P 21 |03090515 Alarm Sensor Board-LED-15-P

21 |03090520 |¥T#=-LED-20N 21 103090520 Light Plate-LED-20N

22 03150801 FeEER-WTia 22 03150801 Sensor Board-Detecting Thread Break

23 | 03154339MT| Wt eiE-1kiRES 4k 23 | 03154339MT]| Signal Cable - Thread Break Detection Sensor to Head Board

24 03150603 | MABYFFX 24 | 03150603 Power Switch

25 |80240105 |LEDHYTE T5-4W 25 | 80240105 LED Fluorescent Lamp T5-4W

26 |03154345MT| ZINEER-=&-h28HB IR 26 |03154345MT| 0

27 |03154346MT| ZIEEIR-= & —KaR-IKoN2ES L 27 |03154346MT]| Signal Cable-Multifunction Board to 3-in-1 Driver

28 (03154423 | HIR-IRERESLE 28 |03154423 Signal Cable-Head Board to Alarm board

29 |03154451 XEEHES%-MT1 29 |03154451 Signal Cable-X Axis Motor-MT 1




17 BEELKE

11170V3
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
29 |03154452 | XABHIEE%-MT2 29 |03154452 Signal Cable-X Axis Motor-MT2
30 |03154414MT| LB RS- MT2 30 |03154414MT| Power Cable-Picker Solenoid-MT2
30 |03154415MT| 1B R SRERIREL-MT1 30 |03154415MT| Power Cable-Picker Solenoid-MT1
31 |03154346PT | ZIhEetR-=&— K855 31 |03154346PT| Signal Cable-Multi-Function Board To 3-In-1 Driver
32 |03154346MT| ZIEEIR- =& —Wahes-Kal=R 5S4k 32 |03154346MT]| Signal Cable-Multifunction Board to 3-in-1 Driver
32 | 03154345PT | ZIEeiR-=5—Ka=SHB IR 32 |03154345PT | Power Cable-Multi-Function Board To 3-In-1 Driver
32 |03154345MT| ZINEER-=&-IK a2 ERE 32 | 03154345MT| Power Cable-Multi-Function Board To 3-In-1 Driver
33 |03154412MT| BBJRFFX-FFKEBIR% 33 | 03154412MT| Switching Power Supply-Switch Power Cable
34 |03154344PT | FFXEBIR-ZINEEIREIRLZ: 34 |03154344PT | Power Cable-Switch Power To Multi-Function Board
35 | 0315434 1MT| Bt k-SINEENREIRE: 35 | 03154341MT| Power Cable-Laser Device To Multi-Function Board
36 |03154342PT | YRR FE-ZINEEIRIE S 36 | 03154342PT| Signal Cable-Y Axis Limit Sensor To Multi-Function Board
37 |03154336PT | 79 RIBIEL-SIBERIESEBIRL 37 |03154336PT| Fower Cable +Signal Gable-7 Inch Control Panel
38 |03154411MT | fREE-EERFF KBRS 38 |03154411MT| Plug-Switching Power Supply Power Wire
39 |03154413MT| $BEEE-FF XA 39 |03154413MT]| Plug-Switching Power Supply Ground Wire
40 |03154425MT| FFXKEEIR-TSLEDITEIRLZ-MT1 40 |03154425MT| 0
40 |03154426MT| FFXEER-TS5LEDKTEERLZE-MT2 40 |03154426MT| Switching Power Supply-T5LED Power Cable-MT2
41 |03154338PT | BBUR-ZINEEIRIES 4 41 |03154338PT| Signal Cable-Potentiometer To Multi-Function Board
42 |03154339MT| W&y eEE- T kIR(E 54 42 |03154339MT| Signal Cable - Thread Break Detection Sensor to Head Board




11180V3

B53-8S

T3z
THA

18.8~ &% E22 .1

o4

®
AC90" 240V

39

3

3

mooooo.

30

E_”_ o — | —




.
18.8J1EZE22.B1EER55-8S 11180V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 |03151568MT| BE#R(EL-P8-MT 1 | 03151568MT| Control Panel-P8-MT

1.1 03150218 DSP-F1%-508-T1788 1.1 03150218 DSP-Mainboard-508-T1788

1.2 |03151516 RER-8T R 1.2 |03151516 Button Plate-8 Inch

1.3 |03151515 | 2EFX-8TR 1.3 | 03151515 Emergency Switch-8 Inch

2 |03150810MT| Ytk -F-MT 2 | 03150810MT| Zero Position Sensor-MT

3 |03150760VA | ZIEEHR + DSP/R 3 | 03150760VA | Multi-function Board+DSP Board

4 |03150820 | J¢FEEIR-BRAIXY 4 03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position

5 (05313181 BOtEE 5 |05313181 Laser Device

6 |80380641 FFXREBIR-MT 6 |80380641 Switching Power Supply-HF350W-DC-24

6 |80380660 FXKER-PDF-600-36 6 |80380660 Switching Power Supply-Pdf-600-36

7 (03150602 | EBIRIEIEIERE 7 (03150602 Power Connection Socket

8 |02010665VB | {OLEBHLEAAHF-MT 8 |02010665VB| Picker Solenoid Set-MT

9 |03154454 |MEEIAFXR-MTL 9 |03154454 Micro Approximity Switch-MT1

9 |03154453 RtFZIEFFANPN -MT2 9 [03154453 Cylinder Proximity Switch NPN-MT2

10 |80310701BC| LfaAREH-70SF3A60 10 |80310701BC| Main Motor-70Sf3A60

11 | 03152160MT1| =& —IKz185/507/508 11 | 03152160MT1| 3-IN-1 Driver - 507/508

11 | 03152160MT2| =& —IKz=5-507/508 11 | 03152160MT2| 3-IN-1 Driver - 507/508

12 |80308630AP| T HEE-=1H-86HS3B103-456 12 | 80308630AP| Stepping Motor-Three Phase-86HS3B103-456

12 80308670 |i#HEEH-86HS3B135-506 12 | 80308670 Stepping Motor-86HS3B135-506

13 (80306001 E#1DT-X 60BYG350 13 (80306001 Motor DT-X 60BYG350




N
18.81EZE 22 BBixEB-8S 11180V3

FE = FHRZFR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

14 80304213 BB H/BkEREEH142BYGH5201-01 14 80304213 Trimming Motor42BYGH5201-01

15 | 80304211 D Z&HBH142BYGH4408-12 15 80304211 Thread-hooking Stepping Motor 42BYGH4408-12

16 |80304213 | ESZEEAl/BkERFEH142BYGH5201-01 16 |80304213 Trimming Motor42BYGH5201-01

16 | 80305761 A& H57BYGH80D10-15 16 | 80305761 Hooking Motor 57BYGH80D10-15

17 |80304253 i H-42H53-1206B-MTJ-01 17 |80304253 Stepping Motor-42H53-1206B-MTJ-01

18 03151601 | #lkHR-LE4C-FEREEL 18 03151601 Thread Break Detection Board-Solenoid

19 |80320211 Bk EX FB 2 $X 19 |80320211 Jumping Electromagnet

20 |03150833 FE{28-DT 20 (03150833 Multi-Turn Potentiometer

21 |03090512 JJT#w-LED-12-P 21 03090512 Alarm Sensor Board-LED-12-P

21 103090515 JTHw-LED-15-P 21 (03090515 Alarm Sensor Board-LED-15-P

21 03090520 |¥T#R-LED-20N 21 03090520 Light Plate-LED-20N

22 | 03150801 | JEiEMR-Uie 22 | 03150801 Sensor Board-Detecting Thread Break

23 | 03154339MT| Wi SeE-HkRIE 54k 23 | 03154339MT| Signal Cable - Thread Break Detection Sensor to Head Board

24 03150603 | fAEYFFX 24 103150603 Power Switch

25 180240105 LEDHYMTE T5-4W 25 (80240105 LED Fluorescent Lamp T5-4W

26 |03154345MT| ZINEENR-=&-IKaNEREBIRE% 26 |03154345MT| Power Cable-Multi-Function Board To 3-In-1 Driver

27 |03154346MT| ZINEER-= &5 —WEN2_- WSS 27 |03154346MT| Signal Cable-Multifunction Board to 3-in-1 Driver

28 (03154423 | HlLIR-IRERESLE 28 | 03154423 | Signal Cable-Head Board to Alarm board

29 (03154451 | XABESL%-MT1 29 | 03154451 Signal Cable-X Axis Motor-MT1

29 [03154452 | X\EBHESLE-MT2 29 | 03154452 Signal Cable-X Axis Motor-MT2




.
18.8J1&E%E22.B835EB 5 -8S 11180V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

30 |03154414MT| LB IABIRZ-MT2 30 | 03154414MT| Power Cable-Picker Solenoid-MT2

30 |03154415MT| 4B RLEKEIESZ-MT1 30 |03154415MT| Power Cable-Picker Solenoid-MT1

31 |03154346PT | ZIEeiIR-=&5—Ka8 5S4 31 |03154346PT| Signal Cable-Multi-Function Board To 3-In-1 Driver

31 |03154346MT| ZIEEIR- =& — R al=s-RKa=m 554k 31 |03154346MT]| Signal Cable-Multifunction Board to 3-in-1 Driver

32 |03154345PT | ZINEEIR-= A — KBNS EEIRLE 32 | 03154345PT | Power Cable-Multi-Function Board To 3-In-1 Driver

32 |03154345MT| £INEEIR-=5-IKa=EBIRE 32 |03154345MT| Power Cable-Multi-Function Board To 3-In-1 Driver

33 |03154412MT| BBIREFFX-FFREBRL 33 |03154412MT| Switching Power Supply-Switch Power Cable

34 |03154344PT | FFxEBIE-ZINEEIREBIRLZ 34 | 03154344PT| Power Cable-Switch Power To Multi-Function Board

35 | 0315434 1MT| Bt3k-ZINEEIRFEIRE 35 | 03154341 MT| Power Cable-Laser Device To Multi-Function Board

36 |03154342PT | YRR FE-ZINEEIRIE B4 36 |03154342PT| Signal Cable-Y Axis Limit Sensor To Multi-Function Board

37 |03154337PT | 8 FRIR(EL-SINREIRIESHBIFL 37 |03154337pT| Fower Cable + Signal Gable-8 Inch Control Panel

38 |03154411MT | fREE-EBRFF KEBRLZ 38 |03154411MT| Plug-Switching Power Supply Power Wire

39 |03154413MT| HEE-FF X EBIRMBLL 39 |03154413MT| Plug-Switching Power Supply Ground Wire

40 |03154425MT| FFXEEIR-TSLEDATREIRLZ-MT1 40 |03154425MT| 0

40 |03154426MT| FFXEEIR-TSLEDITERIREZ-MT2 40 |03154426MT| Switching Power Supply-T5LED Power Cable-MT2

41 |03154338PT | BBfiUF-ZINEEIRIES 4 41 |03154338PT| Signal Cable-Potentiometer To Multi-Function Board

42 | 03154339MT| WitaYeiE-1LiRE Sk 42 |03154339MT]| Signal Cable - Thread Break Detection Sensor to Head Board




11190V3

AN

N
S [u

B

19.pl A< S51E




19. B GHESBT

11190V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 103100292 | FESZZERIE-ELHKF 1 103100292 Frame Support Module-L

2 03100291 FEZREM-GHKF 2 |03100291 Frame Bracket Module-R

3 03173691 | KZEHE-540%360 3 03173691 Square Frame-540*360

3.1 |03173630 | FiEERRLAN 3.1 | 03173630 Tighten Screw Module

4 (03173181 T 55HE-290 4 |03173181 Square Frame-290*290

4 |02540681CB| R A&<4IZECA-290 4 |02540681CB| Hoop CA-290

5 |03172681 E4ZEHE-200 5 |03172681 Round Frame-200

5 |02540581CB| Bif4iZECA-190 5 |02540581CB| Hoop CA-190

5.1 |03171102 | SBiEFK KR 5.1 [03171102 Frame Tighten Screw

6 |03172181 RZHE-150 6 |03172181 Round Frame-150

6 |02540481CB| p7<ZECA-150 6 |02540481CB| Hoop CA-150

7 (03171681 EHE-120 7 (03171681 Round Frame-120

7 |02540381CB| Bit<4HZECA-120 7 |02540381CB| Hoop CA-120

8 (03171181 [E551E-90 8 |03171181 Round Frame-90

8 |02540281CB| pA<HAZECA-90 8 |02540281CB| Hoop CA-90

9 |80813581 EFLANAESIRZ-M5x14-A5EH 9 80813581 M5*14 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw




11200V3




20.15283E8 %5 -

MT

11200V3
RS = FHAR g No Serial No. Part name Remark
0 02818003 18IXE{-TC/PT 0 |02818003 Cap Driver Assembly-TC/PT
1 102815042 1§ 2R IR ENEEIREE-P-MT 1 102815042 Hat Rack Drive Junction Plate Kit-P-MT
1.1 02815010 | 3KEIZZR-PT 1.1 |02815010 Drive Frame-PT
1.2 102815008 | §WLip 1.2 |02815008 Steel Wire Wheel
1.3 [02815052 IEZRINZLEH-P-MT 1.3 [02815052 Hat Rack Steel Wire Kit-P-MT
2 |02815039 | BZLSHMEMHRKM-220(K) 2 |02815039 Linear Guide Rail Set Rkm-220-L
3 02810271 L EHB 3 02810271 Clamp Head Components B
4 102810270 SeSLEHEA 4 102810270 Clamp Head Components A
5 102810205 | WBZERR{u#A 5 |02810205 Hat Rack Spacing Shrapnel
6 02810204 BEREMRIR 6 |02810204 Positioning Block
7 102810161 RO A 7 102810161 Eccentric Wheel Components
8 |02811080 1EREIZE14-360 8 [02811080 Cap Ring Kit-360
8.1 [02811006 | EfIik 8.1 | 02811006 Positioning Block
8.2 (02811019 sk 8.2 102811019 Tapered End Hook
8.3 | 02811082 | MEZRFLEAEM 8.3 | 02811082 Cap Strapping Rod Components
9 |02811055 |kF-IEE 9 |02811055 Clamp - Cap Ring
10 |80746304 | KE:L+FM3x3-{E4K 10 |80746304 | ScrewM3*4
11 | 80900601 SEEM6-AEFEH 11 | 80900601 M6 Plain Washer
12 80900613 |¥MEHRHFM6-2 12 80900613 M6 Spring Washer - Black
13 80900628 |IEBM6-AEMW 13 |80900628 Nut M6 - Stainless Steel
14 80900401 SEEMA-ARFR 14 | 80900401 M4 Plain Washer
15 80900413 |@EHRH-MAE 15 80900413 M4 Spring Washer - Black
16 | 80740401 INESLFFIR2ZMA*6 16 |80740401 Screw M4*6-Small Head
17 |80746412 | KE:k+FM4x12 17 | 80746412 Screw M4*12
18 | 80860304 | AEFEWNIMFLTFIRZM3x4 18 |80860304 M3*4 Flat Head Philips Screw




11210V3

AN

N

21.8HREB




21.8WERD

11210V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 (3011311060 | SHiEHE-MT2-4814 1 |[3011311060 | Flat Sash Frame-MT2214

1 103175180 | F4EHE-EW2214 1 103175180 | Aluminum Frame-EW2214

1.1 101505102 | #}3%-220 1.1 |01505102 Feed Collet-220

1.1 [{01505101 Fl%k-300 1.1 {01505101 Feed Collet-300

2 3011311002 | FEESRMT-2T 2 3011311002 | Flat Table-MT2

2 3011311001 | FESHIRMT-1T 2 3011311001 | FlatTable-MT1

3 (03010313 | KEIRIE L EkEE 3 [03010313 Table Suport Megnet Base

4 03010325 | EHREMTIERE 4 103010325 Support Pillar

5 [80270831 5 EET - R-P50-M12*50 5 [80270831 Support Feet-Nylon-®50-M12*50

6 |[3011311011 | BIRZZEA-MT 6 |3011311011 | Table SupportA-MT

7 180700103 KELk+=xB8X4EIM3.5x20 7 80700103 M3.5X20 Cross Of Tapping Screws-Black

8 |80900401 EHMA -GN 8 [80900401 M4 Plain Washer

9 |80900413 |@EERH-MAE 9 [80900413 M4 Spring Washer - Black

10 | 80810416 EHEkA7 AM4x16-2 10 |80810416 M4*16 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw

11 80746512 | KEL+FM5x12 - {E$K 11 | 80746512 M5X12 Screw




11220V3

AN

N

22. 81 EB




22.8WERD

11220V3

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 103175260 | FEEHEHM - EW4814 1 103175260 Aluminum Frame-EW4814

1.1 101505102 | #¥}3-220 1.1 [01505102 Feed Collet-220

1.1 |01505101 | #}3%&-300 1.1 [01505101 Feed Collet-300

2 3011311001 | PEESHIRMT-1T 2 |3011311001 | FlatTable-MT1

3 3011311005 | ER-MT1-4814 3 3011311005 | Side Table-MT1-4814

4 103010313 | KEWRZIE LH{KEE 4 |03010313 | Table SuportMegnet Base

5 |03010325 | &EiREMIERE 5 |03010325 Support Pillar

6 |80270831 B AT HR-Bl-$50-M12*50 6 |80270831 Support Feet-Nylon-®50-M12*50

7 180700103 | Kmk+FBIKEIM3.5x20 7 180700103 M3.5X20 Cross Of Tapping Screws-Black




KIficCOMma

THINK BEYOND

Copyright © RiICOMA (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54
	页 55
	页 56
	页 57
	页 58
	页 59
	页 60
	页 61
	页 62
	页 63
	页 64
	页 65
	页 66
	页 67

